Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: Machine Solutions, Inc.			
Justin Sokel and Paul Reiss	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 12/3/07 and 12/5/07	Street Address: 2951 Shamrell Blvd. No. 107			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Flagstaff			
Joint Research Agreement	State: AZ			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip; 86001			
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)			
13/795,601				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joel D. Skinner, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	A. M			
Street Address: 212 Commercial Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Hudson	8. Payment Information			
State: WI Zip: 54016				
Phone Number: 715-386-5800				
Docket Number: MSI157DIV2	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: Info@skinnerlaw.com	Authorized User Name			
	W. annual			
9. Signature: /Joel D. Skinner, Jr./	11/13/13			
9. Signature: /Joel D. Skinner, Jr./ Signature	11/13/13 Date			
9. Signature: /Joel D. Skinner, Jr./				

PATENT

**REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0718** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

-1	T'A A	A. (A.)	P-2-7
1.	MA		ES:
4 .	4 4 3		

Assignors/Inventors: Justin Sokel and Paul Reiss ("Assignors")
Assignee: Machine Solutions, Inc. ("Assignee")

2. TITLE OF INVENTION: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COLD LOADING ARTICLES ("Invention").

3.	INFORMATION RELEVANT TO INVENTION, if any ("X" apply):				
	[ ] a patent issued (Patent No.:).				
,	[x] a US national patent application was filed (Application No.: 60/966,018).				
	[ ] a PCT International Application designating the U.S was filed (Application No.				
•					
	[ ] a US national patent application was executed, but not yet filed (Date:				
6. 1	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT				

by the Assigned, to sective its interest, "AGREEMENLS annain explications and/or parents in any

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignors agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignors acknowledge that they are original, first, and sole or joint inventors of the Invention.
- Assignors assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right and title to the Invention, and to any and all patent applications filed thereon in the U.S. and foreign countries, and to claim priority of any and all patent applications, and to any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all regular applications based on any provisional application, and to any and all improvements in the Invention made by Assignors, or made jointly with others, and to any and all patents based thereon, in the U.S. and foreign countries, and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof.
- Assignors agree to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further documents, and to perform such other acts as they lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, to secure its interest, and to obtain or maintain applications and/or patents in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0719

- Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any and all applications referred to herein, to the Assignee.
- Assignors authorize the Assignee to insert in this Assignment document the filing 5. date, serial number, patent number and/or issue date of any patent application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascertained.
- Assignors acknowledge that they have the right to make this Assignment and that they have made no other assignment, license or other agreement affecting the rights conveyed.
- This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignors and the Assignee, and their heirs, successors and/or assigns.

//		,
ASSIGNO		
	C) / II N. I X / II P. N. T/I	
<i>/</i> 4. についフエモググマモノ	DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	LIK DLI 1
Whitehorn, un use and de a ann.		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

SSIGNOR/INVENTOR NO. 2

s:\olients\machinesolittions-msi\0patents\od2icle\assignment8-1.doc